Reliable performance
Core & Coil (71A) LPS
The basic ballast is the open core and coil which is most often used as a component
within a lighting luminaire. The core and coil also forms the nucleus of Philips
Advance's five other ballast configurations.
Benefits
• Vacuum-pressure impregnation is used to re-enforce the electrical insulation of
the ballast, preclude moisture, inhibit noise, and dissipate heat

Number Of Lamps 1 piece/unit
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
71A0490001D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 35/55W L70/71 QUAD
KIT
120/208/240/277 V
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
71A0590500D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 90W L72 QUAD C&C 120/208/240/277 V
Core & Coil (71A) LPS
2Product family leaflet, 2019, March 22 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
71A07F0500D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 135/180W L73/74
347/480V C&C
347/480 V
71A0490510D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 35/55W L70/71 QUAD
C&C
120/208/240/277 V
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
71A0790510D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 135/180W L73/74 QUAD
C&C
120/208/240/277 V
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Capacitor Value Lamp Type
71A0490001D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 35/55W
L70/71 QUAD KIT
14 MFD 55W LPS
71A0590500D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 90W L72
QUAD C&C
17.5 MFD 90W LPS
71A07F0500D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 135/180W
L73/74 347/480V C&C
16 MFD 180W LPS
Order Code Full Product Name Capacitor Value Lamp Type
71A0490510D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 35/55W
L70/71 QUAD C&C
14 MFD 55W LPS
71A0790510D CORE & COIL HID LPS BAL 135/180W
L73/74 QUAD C&C
16 MFD 180W LPS
Core & Coil (71A) LPS
© 2019 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or